
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2355
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
CORBETT PARK LINK EXPRESS
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to attach AC two-tier coaches and increase the number of Sleeper Coaches in Corbett Park Link Express/ Ranikhet Express in view of huge demands therefor;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of steps taken to provide better passenger facilities to the tourists visiting world famous Jim Corbett Park and other tourist destinations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Huge demands on this route are witnessed during peak season. Additional coaches are attached at that time to clear extra rush of passengers.

(c) New train services are introduced and special trains are run during peak seasons between various destinations including those covering tourist places to provide better traveling facilities. This is a continuous exercise on Indian Railways.
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